506903594 10/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6950418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAITLYN MARIE DUFFY	09/14/2021
MARK JAMES TRAYNOR	09/25/2020
ANTHONY MELO	09/27/2021
HOWARD BRUCE MALL	09/28/2020
YU JEN LIN	09/21/2021
NICHOLAS ANTHONY PUGLISI	09/10/2021
CARIN HARKINS	09/27/2020
CAITLIN BERNER	09/29/2021
SAMUEL J. KNOX	09/10/2021
SHAWN WRIGHT	09/13/2021
SUZANNE HARRIS	09/23/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS LLC
Street Address:	100 UNIVERSAL CITY PLAZA
City:	UNIVERSAL CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91608

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17488058
Application Number:	63085275

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided; ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via us

Phone: (281) 970-4545
Email: docket@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLETCHERYODER/UNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

506903594 REEL: 057689 FRAME: 0457

PATENT -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 312170-2 (UNIV:0431)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JILA BAKKER		
SIGNATURE: /Jila Bakker/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignm	ent_04OCT2021#page1.tif	
source=312170-2 UNIV0431 Assignment 04OCT2021#page2.tif		
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignm	ent_04OCT2021#page3.tif	
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignm	ent_04OCT2021#page4.tif	
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignment_04OCT2021#page5.tif		
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignment_04OCT2021#page6.tif		
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignment_04OCT2021#page7.tif		
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignment_04OCT2021#page8.tif		
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignment_04OCT2021#page9.tif		
source=312170-2_UNIV0431_Assignment_04OCT2021#page10.tif		
source=312170-2 UNIV0431 Assignment 04OCT2021#page11.tif		

source=312170-2\_UNIV0431\_Assignment\_04OCT2021#page12.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Universal City Studios LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, California 91608, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled "INTERACTIVE DISPLAY WITH SPECIAL EFFECTS ASSEMBLY," and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. **12421** may delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below after execution of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Additional Application Information	
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. <u>63/085,275</u> , filed on <u>S</u>	<u>September 30, 2020</u> .
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. <u>17/488,058</u> , filed on <u>S</u>	<u>September 28, 2021</u> .
International Application Serial No, filed on	

INVENTOR:		
Signature:	<u>Kaitlyn M Duffy</u> Kaitlyn Marie Duffy	Date: 9/14/2021
Witnessed by:	Jessica Hillis Signature	Date: 9/14/2021
	Jessica Hillis Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SE	ECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Kaitlyn Marie	e Duffy	Date:
STATE OF	) ) §§. )	
This do	lay of,, before n	ne personally came the above-named <b>Kaitlyn Marie Duffy</b> , to me egoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the
(Seal)		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR:	
Signature:	Mark James Traynor  Date: 9/25/20
Witnessed by:	√ Signatúre  √ √
	Douglas Goodner Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:	$\frac{E + A}{Signature}$ Date: $\frac{9/25/20}{}$
	Ecom Key's Hertzler Printed Name of Witness
SE	CTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
***************************************	
Mark James 1	Traynor Date:
STATE OF	200
COUNTY OF	) §§. 
This do personally kno same of his ow	ay of,, before me personally came the above-named Mark James Traynor, to me wn as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the refer will for the purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR:		
Signature:	/Anthony Melo/ Anthony Melo	Date: <u>09/27/2021</u>
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SE	ECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Anthony Melo	)	Date:
	) §§.	
	day of,, but as the individual who executed the the purposes therein set	before me personally came the above-named <b>Anthony Melo</b> , to me to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the forth.
(Seal)		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR:					
Signature:	Howard Mh	4	Date:	September	28, 2020
3-8	Howard Bruce Mall				
3377					
Witnessed by	y: Date:				
	Signature	_			
	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by					
	Date:Signature				
	Printed Name of Witness				
S	ECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN F	PRES	ENCE OF A N	OTARY
		Data			
Howard Bruce	ce Mall	Date:			
STATE OF _	)				
COUNTY OF	) ) §§.				
This me personall executed the	day of,, before will for the purposes	ore me personally camed the foregoing assign	e the a	nbove-named Ho t, who acknowk	ward Bruce Mall, to edged to me that he
(Seal)					
		(Notary Public)		DATE	·NIT

INVENTOR:		
Signature:	Yu Jen Lin	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SE	ECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL <u>Y IF SIGN</u>	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Yu Jen Lin	Date	:
STATE OF	) )	
This d known as the own free will	day of,, before me personally individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who for the purposes therein set forth.	y came the above-named <b>Yu Jen Lin</b> , to me personally acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
(Seal)	(Notary Pub	plic)

INVENTOR:			
Signature:	Nicholas Anthony Puglisi	Date: 9/10/21	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
		TIF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:	<b>=</b>
Nicholas Anth	iony Puglisi		
	) §§.		
This of me personally the same of hi	day of,, before me known as the individual who executed the s own free will for the purposes therein set fo	e personally came the above-named <b>Nicholas Anthony Puglisi</b> foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he execution.	, to ited
(Seal)	-	(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR:		
Signature:	/Caitlin R Berner/Caitlin Berner	Date: 9/29/2021
Witnessed by:	/Bruno V. Martinez/Signature	Date: 9/29/2021
	Bruno MartinezPrinted Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SE	CCTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Caitlin Berner	•	Date:
STATE OF	) () () () () () ()	
This personally kno same of his ow	day of,, be own as the individual who executed the orn free will for the purposes therein set for	fore me personally came the above-named Caitlin Berner, to me foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the orth.
(Seal)		(Notary Public)

PATENT: Assignment 312170-2 (UNIV:0431)

INVENTOR:			
Signature:	/Samuel J. Knox/Samuel J. Knox	Date: (	09/10/2021
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SE	CTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING IN PRESE	ENCE OF A NOTARY
Samuel J. Kn	ox	Date:	
STATE OF	) ) )		
known as the	lay of,, before a individual who executed the foregoing assistor the purposes therein set forth.	me personally came the above- ignment, who acknowledged to	-named Sam Knox, to me personally o me that he executed the same of his
(Seal)		(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR:	$\bigcirc$			
Signature: _ S	hawn Wright		Date: 9/13/2021	
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witne	 !\$8		
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:	
_	Printed Name of Witne			
	ON BELOW IS FOR USI			-
Shawn Wright		Date: _		
STATE OF	) §§.			
	f, the individual who executed will for the purposes therein		ly came the above-nament, who acknowledged	ed Shawn Wright, to me to me that he executed the
(Seal)		(Notary Public	)	

INVE	TTOR:			
Signati	re: Juganne Varis Sužanae Harris		Date: 9 2	3/21
Witness	sed by: My Signature		Date: 9 23	23
	Deffrey Printed Name of Witness	S.g.gan		
Witness			Date:	
	Signature  Printed Name of Witness			
E-10101012-10100000	Finited Name of Witness	S		
	SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF	A NOTARY
Suzann	e Harris	Date:		:
Suzann	e riai i is			
STATE	OF)			
COUNT	Y OF) §§.			
known a	day of, be us the individual who executed the foregoing will for the purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally came the ng assignment, who acknow	e above-named Suzion Redged to me that he	Harris, to me personally executed the same of his
(Seal)		(Notary Public)		

**RECORDED: 10/04/2021**